DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 04/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 315245 B. WING			COM	PLETED
							С
		315245				01/31/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>
				1399	CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				RRY HILL, NJ 08002		
	I			OIIL	<u>`</u>		1
(X4) ID PREFIX	I .	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	=	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL			DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
	This facility is in subs	stantial compliance with					
	This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All						
	Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive						
	Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term						
	Care (LTC) Facilities.						
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		KC	000			
1000	INTIAL COMMENTO						
	LIFE SAFETY CODE	101:2012 Existing					
	This facility is not in substantial compliance with						
		ty code requirements as					
	surveyed under CMS	-2/00K.					
	Complaint #NJ 00013	31581					
K 351	1		K 3	51			3/23/20
SS=D	'		100				3/23/20
	0111(0).111171101						
	Spinkler System - Ins	tallation					
	2012 EXISTING						
	Nursing homes, and h	nospitals where required by					
		protected throughout by an					
	approved automatic s	prinkler system in					
	accordance with NFP	A 13, Standard for the					
	Installation of Sprinkle	er Systems.					
		ruction, alternative protection					
	measures are permitt	ed to be substituted for					
		specific areas where state					
	or local regulations pr						
		s are not required in clothes					
	closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area						
		exceed 6 square feet and					
		vers the closet footprint as					
		Standard for Installation of					
	Sprinkler Systems.						
		.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5,					
	19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7	• •					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Electronically Signed

program participation.

Event ID: JV3W21

02/29/2020

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING_		C 01/31/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	01/31/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 353 SS=D	in the presence of fact determined that the fact automatic fire sprinkle elevator shafts in accommod the sprinkle elevator shafts in accommod to the sprinkle process of the sprinkler protess of the sprinkler sprinkler and the sprinkler a	an and interview on 01/30/20 cility management, it was acility failed to provide er protection to hydraulic cordance with NFPA 13. The was evidenced by the eveyor, along with the facility's nee (DM) and Director of exes, observed that there was ection to the elevator shaft. The time, the DM confirmed on to the elevator shaft. The evaluation of the elevator shaft. The everyor of exes, observed that there was ection to the elevator shaft. The evaluation of the elevator shaft.	К3	All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. Administration has accepted a quothe installation of the fire sprinkler protection to hydraulic elevator sha Request for required work permit visubmitted Monday, March 9, 2020 receipt of approved permit, installate be scheduled timely. Contractor winspect sprinkler system on a quarbasis. Results of inspection will be submitted at the monthly Quality Assurance Committee by the Direct Maintenance or designee.	ote for aft. will be Upon ation will ill terly

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315245		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 01/31/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		<u>, </u>	1/3 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Provide in REMARKS any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on documenta 01/29/20 in the prese it was determined that the automatic fire spreaccordance with NFF This deficient practice following: A review of the facility system inspections for revealed that the system inspections for revealed that the system inspections were dated 12/18/19. In an interview, at 11:	Sinformation on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 is not met as evidenced ation review and interview on ance of facility management, at the facility failed to inspect inkler system quarterly in PA 25. The was evidenced by the automatic fire sprinkler or the previous 12 months tem was inspected 3 of 4 licensed vendor. These and 04/29/19, 09/30/19, and automatic fire sprinkler or the previous 12 months tem was inspected 3 of 4 licensed vendor. These and 04/29/19, 09/30/19, and automatic fire sprinkler or the previous 12 months tem was inspected 3 of 4 licensed vendor. These and 04/29/19, 09/30/19, and automatic fire sprinkler or the previous 12 months tem was inspected 3 of 4 licensed vendor. These and 04/29/19, 09/30/19, and	K	353	All resident have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. The maintenance director was educate on proper testing of sprinkler system. The automatic fire sprinkler system will tested prior to date of compliance. The maintenance director or his design will do quarterly audits on the sprinkler inspection. Administrator or his design will do quarterly checks for one year. The maintenance director or his design will bring results of his quarterly audits the monthly safety meeting and to the quarterly QA meeting to assure the fac stays in compliance.	be nee ee nee to	